T16
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 13-Mar-18 1 Document Number: 40139
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Wet Tantalum Capacitors, Extended Capacitance, Tantalum Case
with Glass-to-Tantalum Hermetic Seal for -55 °C to +125 °C

MAX. DCL
(μA) AT
MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE (%)
AC
RIPPLE
+85 °C
40 kHz
(mARMS)
+25 °C
+85 °C
AND
+125 °C
-55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
25 VDC AT 85 °C, 15 VDC AT 125 °C
120 A T16A127(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.30 25 1 5 -42 8 12 1250
560 B T16B567(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.83 12 2 10 -65 14 18 2000
1200 C T16C128(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.65 7 5 20 -70 15 20 2400
1800 D T16D188(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.50 7 6 25 -72 15 20 3000
30 VDC AT 85 °C, 20 VDC AT 125 °C
100 A T16A107(1)030(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.30 25 1 5 -38 8 12 1200
470 B T16B477(1)030(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.85 15 2 10 -65 14 18 1800
1000 C T16C108(1)030(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.70 7 7 25 -70 15 25 2200
1500 D T16D158(1)030(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.60 6 12 35 -72 15 25 2900
50 VDC AT 85 °C, 30 VDC AT 125 °C
68 A T16A686(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.50 35 1 5 -25 8 15 1050
220 B T16B227(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.90 17.5 2 10 -50 8 15 1800
470 C T16C477(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.75 10 3 25 -45 8 15 2100
680 D T16D687(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.70 8 5 40 -58 10 20 2700
60 VDC AT 85 °C, 40 VDC AT 125 °C
47 A T16A476(1)060(2)(3)(4)(5) 2.00 44 1 5 -25 8 12 1050
150 B T16B157(1)060(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.10 20 2 10 -40 8 15 1800
390 C T16C397(1)060(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.90 15 3 25 -45 8 15 2100
560 D T16D567(1)060(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.80 10 5 40 -58 8 15 2700
75 VDC AT 85 °C, 50 VDC AT 125 °C
33 A T16A336(1)075(2)(3)(4)(5) 2.50 66 1 5 -25 5 9 1050
110 B T16B117(1)075(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.30 24 2 10 -35 6 10 1650
220 E T16E227(1)075(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.80 12 5 30 -30 6 15 2500
250 E T16E257(1)075(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.80 12 5 30 -30 6 15 2500
330 C T16C337(1)075(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.00 12 3 30 -45 6 10 2100
470 D T16D477(1)075(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.90 12 5 50 -50 6 10 2700
100 VDC AT 85 °C, 65 VDC AT 125 °C
15 A T16A156(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 3.50 125 1 5 -18 3 10 1050
68 B T16B686(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 2.10 37 2 10 -30 4 12 1650
150 C T16C157(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.60 22 3 25 -35 6 12 2100
220 D T16D227(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.20 15 5 50 -40 6 12 2700
125 VDC AT 85 °C, 85 VDC AT 125 °C
10 A T16A106(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 5.50 175 1 5 -15 3 10 1050
47 B T16B476(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 2.30 47 2 10 -25 5 12 1650
82 C T16C826(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.80 40 3 25 -35 5 12 1950
100 C T16C107(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.80 35 3 25 -35 5 12 2100
150 D T16D157(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 1.60 20 5 50 -35 6 12 2700
T16
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 13-Mar-18 3 Document Number: 40139
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com